Regular Board of Trustees Meeting

Issue Statement
1-Oct-19

Submitted by: Nathan Troester

Topic:

October 2019 non-recurring claims

Department Summary Report

Fund

101 General

101 General

101 General

101 General

101 General

101 General

101 General

215 Stormwater Utility

220 Water Maintenance/Replace
415 Capital Fund- Capital Projects

Department
10 Special Deposits

23 Licenses & Permits
35 General Government
36 Public Safety/ Law Enforcement
37 Public Works/Street Dept.
38 Health & Human Services
40 Conservation & Development
37 Public Works/Street Dept.
37 Public Works/Street Dept.
41 Capital Outlay
Total

Finance Committee Recommendation

Amount
$3,730.84
$62.25
$10,317.88
$7,264.54
$16,578.58
$855.33
$2,125.00
$1,100.00
$127.68
$3,032.78
$45,194.88

Move to recommend board approval of the October 2019 non-recurring claims of

$45,194.88.

Suggested Board Motions

Move to approve the October 2019 non-recurring claims of $45,194.88.




DATE: 09/26/19 VILLAGE OF NORTH HUDSON PAGE:
TIME: 11:43:35 DEPARTMENT SUMMARY REPORT
ID: AP443000.WOW

INVOICES DUE ON/BEFORE 10/01/2019

PAID THIS
VENDOR # NAME FISCAL YEAR AMOUNT DUE
101 General Fund
10 10 Special Deposits
BAKKENOR BAKKE NORMAN, S.C. 18,513.70 1,435.00
CEDARCOR CEDAR CORPORATION 22,702.73 2,248.74
FORUMCOM FORUM COMMUNICATIONS COMPANY 2,508.85 47.10
10 Special Deposits 3,730.84
23 23 Licenses & Permits
STCRCOCL ST CROIX COUNTY CLERK 838.20 62.25
23 Licenses & Permits 62.25
35 35 General Government
ATILERONI ISSAC A. GROVER 3,563.67 208.20
ANNEMCDO ANNE-MARIE MCDONALD 750.00 100.00
BAKKENOR BAKKE NORMAN, S.C. 18,513.70 1,647.50
ELECTS&S ELECTION SYSTEMS & SOFTWARE 325.00
FORUMCOM FORUM COMMUNICATIONS COMPANY 2,508.85 360.85
LARSONAL CLIFTONLARSONALLEN LLP 5,300.00 7,650.00
WISREVEN WI DEPT OF REVENUE 26.33
35 General Government 10,317.88
36 36 Public Safety/Law Enfrcmnt
CIT CIT 3,174.23 3,827.00
EOJOHNBU EOQOJOHNSON RBUSINES TECHNOLOGIES 781.69 111.67
HUDSONHO HUDSON HOSPITAL & CLINICS 468.00 52.00
HUDSONPH HUDSON PHYSICIANS 294.00 155.00
OFFICEDE OFFICE DEPOT 1,682.27 201.87
STCRCOIT ST CROIX COUNTY IT DEPARTMENT 2,361.00
TAVANDEB THOMAS A. VANDE BERG 1,160.00 360.00
WILLAPAR WILLOW RIVER APARTMENTS 140.00
wisdept] WI Depart of Justice 1,701.00 56.00
36 Public Safety/Law Enfrcmnt 7,264.54

37 37 Public Works/Street Dept.




DATE: 09/26/19 VILLAGE OF NORTH HUDSON PAGE:
TIME: 11:43:35 DEPARTMENT SUMMARY REPORT
ID: AP443000.WOW

INVOICES DUE ON/BEFORE 10/01/2019

PAID THIS
VENDOR # NAME FISCAL YEAR AMOUNT DUE
101 General Fund
37 37 Public Works/Street Dept.
AILERONI ISSAC A. GROVER 3,563.67 203.07
ALWINSNO ALWINS NORTHSIDE SERVICE 169.90 347.24
BLKHWGAR BLACK HAWK GARAGE DOOR 290.25
CROIXCRY CROIX CRYSTAL WATER TREATMENT 254.25 15.00
MENARDS MENARDS-HUDSON 3,587.64 163.25
STCRCOHW ST CROIX COUNTY HIGHWAY DEPT 35,426.20 14,983.05
TRISTATE TRI-STATE BOBCAT, INC. 11,804.47 576.72
37 Public Works/Street Dept. 16,578.58
38 38 Health & Human Services
KATHPELN KATHLEEN PELNAR 1,811.77 855.33
38 Health & Human Services 855.33
40 40 Conservation & Development
STCRSATR ST. CROIX SAVA TREE 8,577.50 2,125.00
40 Conservation & Development 2,125.00
Stormwater Utility Fund
37 Public Works/Street Dept.
EVERLAST EVERLAST REHAB 1,1060.00
Public Works/Street Dept. 1,100.00
Water Maintenance/Replacement
37 Public Works/Street Dept
CITYHUDS CITY OF HUDSON 102,854.16 127.68
Public Works/Street Dept 127.68

Capital Fund-Capital Projects
41 41 Capital Outlay




DATE: 09/26/19 VILLAGE OF NORTH HUDSON
TIME: 11:43:35 DEPARTMENT SUMMARY REPORT
ID: AP443000.WOwW

INVOICES DUE ON/BEFORE 10/01/2019

PAID THIS

VENDOR # NAME FISCAL YEAR
Capital Fund-Capital Projects
41 41 Capital Outlay

CEDARCOR CEDAR CORPORATION 22,702,773

41 Capital Outlay

TOTAL ALL DEPARTMENTS

PAGE:

AMOUNT DUE

3,032.78

3,032.78

45,194.88

3




DATE: 09/26/19
TIME: 11:43:10

ID: AP441000.WOW
INVOICE # INVOICE
VENDOR # DATE

ITEM
#

VILLAGE OF NORTH HUDSON
DETAIL BOARD REPORT

INVOICES DUE ON/BEFORE 10/01/2019

DESCRIPTION

ACCOUNT #

PROJECT

DUE DATE

PAGE: 1

ITEM AMT

ATLERONI ISSAC A. GROVER

2019256 08/01/19

01

02

ALWINSNO ALWINS NORTHSIDE SERVICE

24140 08/22/19

ANNEMCDO ANNE-MARIE MCDONALD

139 09/24/19

BAKKENOR BAKKE NORMAN, S.C.

56716-00D 5 2019 09/23/19
8135-61V 8 2019 09/10/19
8135-65v 1 2019 09/10/19

01

01

01

01

01

PW Office Monitor

Managed Services July 2019

F-550 0il Chang & AC Fix

PW & PS meeting minutes 09/19

Municipal Prosec. Aug 2019

General Business Aug 2019

Ridges 2nd Add. Develop Agree

101-37-53100-315

Equipment-Office/Computer

101-35-51610-258

Contract-ReM-0Office/Comput

101-37-53200-352

Repair/Maint.-Vehicles

101-35-51410-215
Contract-Clerical

101-35-51300-212

Contract-Legal-Municipal C

101-35-51300-211

Contract-Legal-Village

101-10-23126-000

Escrow - Ridges Developmen

10/01/19

INVOICE TOTAL:
VENDOR TOTAL:

10/01/19

INVOICE TOTAL:
VENDOR TOTAL:

10/01/19

INVOICE TOTAL:
VENDOR TOTAL:

10/01/19
INVOICE TOTAL:

10/01/19
INVOICE TOTAL:

10/01/18

INVOICE TOTAL:
VENDOR TOTAL:

203.07
208.20

411.27
411.27

347.24

347.24
347.24

100.00

100.00
100.00

647.50
647.50

1,000.00
1,000.00

1,435.00

1,435.00
3,082.50




DATE: 09/26/19
TIME: 11:43:10
ID: AP441000

INVOICE #
VENDOR #

. WOW

INVOICE
DATE

ITEM
#

VILLAGE OF NORTH HUDSON
DETAIL BOARD REPORT

INVOICES DUE ON/BEFORE 10/01/2019

DESCRIPTION

ACCOUNT # P.O. #

PROJECT DUE DATE

PAGE: 2

ITEM AMT

BLKHWGAR BLACK

12830

CEDARCOR CEDAR

100561

100915

100916

100917

100918

CIT CIT

115260

HAWK GARAGE DOOR

09/03/19

CORPORATION

08/27/19

09/24/19

09/24/19

09/24/19

09/24/19

08/22/19

01

01

02

01

01

01

01

Replace Seal on PW Garage Door

Ridges 2nd Add Plat Review

Sanitary Sewer Design

Watermain Design

Ridges 2nd Add Plat Review

Watermain Cross Engin.

Design

Ridges 2nd Add Inspection

POE Switch

101-37-53200-354
Repair/Maint.-Building

101-10-23126-000
Escrow - Ridges Developmen

415-41-57301-826
Captial-Sanit. SewersglLate
415-41-57301-827
Capital-Water Mains & Late

101-10-23126-000
Escrow - Ridges Developmen

415-41-57300-215
Contract-Professional Serv

101-10-23126-000
Escrow - Ridges Developmen

101-36-52100-315
Equipment-0Office/Computer

10/01/19

INVOICE TOTAL:
VENDOR TOTAL:

10/01/19
INVOICE TOTAL:
HWY 35 10/01/19
INVOICE TOTAL:
10/01/19
INVOICE TOTAL:
MALLALIEU 10/01/19
INVOICE TOTAL:

10/01/19

INVOICE TOTAL:
VENDOR TOTAL:

10/01/19

INVOICE TOTAL:

290.25

290.25
290.25

145.00
145.00
1,111.39
1,111.39
2,222.78
1,413.74
1,413.74
810.00
810.00
690.00

6390.00
5,281.52

2,905.00

2,905.00




DATE: 09/26/19
TIME: 11:43:10
ID: AP441000.WOW

VILLAGE OF NORTH HUDSON
DETAIL BOARD REPORT

INVOICES DUE ON/BEFORE 10/01/2019

ACCOUNT # P.O. #

PROJECT DUE DATE

PAGE: 3

ITEM AMT

INVOICE # INVOICE ITEM

VENDOR # DATE # DESCRIPTION

CIT CIT
115288 08/26/19 01 1YR Post Warr Onsite Service
28773 09/16/19 01 Office 365 Pro Plus

CITYHUDS CITY OF HUDSON

5070 08/29/19 01 Diggers Hotline July 2019

CROIXCRY CROIX CRYSTAL WATER TREATMENT

61630 08/31/19 01 Cold Cooler Rent Sept 19

ELECTS&S ELECTION SYSTEMS & SOFTWARE

1096590 08/27/19 01 Payment for Modem

EOJOHNBU EOJOHNSON BUSINES TECHNOLOGIES

25471429 09/02/19 01 PD- Copier Aug 2019

101-36-52100-358
Repair/Maint.-0ffice/Compu

101-36-52100-358
Repair/Maint.-0ffice/Compu

220-37-53630-299
Contracted-Repair/Maint. O

101-37-53200-359
R&M~-Other Operating Suppli

101-35-51610-258
Contract-R&M-0Office/Comput

101-36-52100-213
Contract-Copier Equipment

10/01/19
INVOICE TOTAL:
10/01/19

INVOICE TOTAL:
VENDOR TOTAL:

10/01/19

INVOICE TOTAL:
VENDOR TOTAL:

10/01/19

INVOICE TOTAL:
VENDOR TOTAL:

10/01/19

INVOICE TOTAL:
VENDOR TOTAL:

10/01/19

INVOICE TOTAL:
VENDOR TOTAL:

862.00
862.00
60.00

60.00
3,827.00

127.68

127.68
127.68

15.00

15.00
15.00

325.00

325.00
325.00

111.67

111.67
111.67




DATE: 09/26/19
TIME: 11:43:10
ID: AP441000.WOW

INVOICE #
VENDOR # DATE #

INVOICE ITEM

VILLAGE OF NORTH HUDSON
DETAIL BOARD REPORT

INVOICES DUE ON/BEFORE 10/01/2019

DESCRIPTION

ACCOUNT # P.O. #

PROJECT DUE DATE

PAGE: 4

ITEM AMT

EVERLAST EVERLAST REHAB

19042 09/09/19 01

Catch Basin Repair

FORUMCOM FORUM COMMUNICATIONS COMPANY

2125014 08/31/19 01
02

03

HUDSONHO HUDSON HOSPITAL & CLINICS

August 2019 09/05/19 01

HUDSONPH HUDSON PHYSICIANS

800129510919 09/01/19 o1

KATHPELN KATHLEEN PELNAR

August 2019 08/28/19 01

Gary Zappa ETZ Hearing
CZUPRYNA Varianace

Public Meeting Notice

Legal Blood Draw

Employment Exams

Animal Control Aug 2019

215-37-53440-215
Contract-Professional Serv

101-10-23200-000
Escrow-ETZ's
101-10-23111-000
Escrow- Variances
101-35-51100-262
Publication-Legal

101-36-52100-312
Supplies-Other Supplies &

101-36-52100-312
Supplies—-Other Supplies &

101-38-54110-292
Contract-Animal Control

10/01/19

INVOICE TOTAL:
VENDOR TOTAL:

10/01/19

INVOICE TOTAL:
VENDOR TOTAL:

10/01/19

INVOICE TOTAL:
VENDOR TOTAL:

10/01/19

INVOICE TOTAL:
VENDOR TOTAL:

10/01/19

INVOICE TOTAL:
VENDOR TOTAL:

1,100.00

1,100.00
1,100.00

21.50
25.60
360.85

407.95
407.95

52.00

52.00
52.00

155.00

155.00
155.00

855.33

855.33
855.33




DATE: 09/26/19
TIME: 11:43:10

ID: AP441000.WOW
INVOICE # INVOICE
VENDOR # DATE

ITEM

#

VILLAGE OF NORTH HUDSON

DETAIL BOARD REPORT

INVOICES DUE ON/BEFORE 10/01/2019

DESCRIPTION

ACCOUNT # P.O. #

PROJECT DUE DATE

PAGE: 5

ITEM AMT

LARSONAL CLIFTONLARSONALLEN LLP

2237424 08/30/19

MENARDS MENARDS-HUDSON

6991 09/04/19
7046 09/05/19
7436 09/11/19
7495 09/12/19

OFFICEDE OFFICE DEPOT

368623222001 09/28/19

STCRCOCL ST CROIX COUNTY CLERK

09/12/19 09/12/19

01

01

01

01

01

01

Final Bill for Audit for 2018

Weed & Grass Conc

Spectracide Sprayer

Clicker Uni Remote

Batteries

Printer Ink

Dog Lic Settlement Sept 19

101-35-51520-216
Contract-Accounting/Auditi

101-37-53300-359
R&M-Other Operating Suppli

101-37-53300-359
R&M-Other Operating Suppli

101-37-53200-359
R&M~-Other Operating Suppli

101-37-53200-359
R&M-Other Operating Suppli

101-36-52100-310
Supplies~Office Supplies

101-23-44210-000
Non-Business Lic

10/01/19

INVOICE TOTAL:
VENDOR TOTAL:

10/01/19
INVOICE TOTAL:
10/01/19
INVOICE TOTAL:
10/01/19
INVOICE TOTAL:
10/01/19

INVOICE TOTAL:
VENDOR TOTAL:

10/01/19

INVOICE TOTAL:
VENDOR TOTAL:

16/01/19

INVOICE TOTAL:
VENDOR TOTAL:

7,650.00

7,650.00
7,650.00

85.098
85.98
35.94
35.94
27.99
27.99
13.34

13.34
163.25

201.87

201.87
201.87

62.25

62.25
62.25




DATE: 09/26/19
TIME: 11:43:10
ID: AP441000.WOW

VILLAGE OF NORTH HUDSON
DETAIL BOARD REPORT

INVOICES DUE ON/BEFORE 10/01/2019

INVOICE # INVOICE ITEM
VENDOR # DATE # DESCRIPTION

ACCOUNT # P.O. #

PROJECT DUE DATE

PAGE : 6

ITEM AMT

STCRCOHW ST CROIX COUNTY HIGHWAY DEPT

855 09/04/19 01 Hot Patching 2019
919 09/19/19 01 Hot Patching 2019
920 09/19/19 01 Trap Rock

STCRCOIT ST CROIX COUNTY IT DEPARTMENT

192014 09/16/19 01 Citrix Lic Maint

STCRSATR ST. CROIX SAVA TREE

6752591 09/17/19 01 Clear Brush

6752592 09/12/19 01 Clear Brush

TAVANDEB THOMAS A. VANDE BERG

819 08/29/19 01 Patrol Rifle Training

101-37-53300-284
Contract-Street Hot Patchi

101-37-53300-284
Contract-Street Hot Patchi

101-37-53300-284
Contract—~Street Hot Patchi

101-36-52100-358
Repair/Maint.-Office/Compu

101-40-56360-299
Contract-Professional Serv

101-40-56360-299
Contract-Professional Serv

101-36-52100-410
Training/Continuing Educat

10/01/19
INVOICE TOTAL:

10/01/189
INVOICE TOTAL:

10/01/19

INVOICE TOTAL:
VENDOR TOTAL:

10/01/19

INVOICE TOTAL:
VENDOR TOTAL:

10/01/19
INVOICE TOTAL:
10/01/19

INVOICE TOTAL:
VENDOR TOTAL:

10/01/19

INVOICE TOTAL:

7,443.91
7,443.91

7,031.00
7,031.00
508.14

508.14
14,983.05

2,361.00

2,361.00
2,361.00

1,375.00
1,375.00
750.00

750.00
2,125.00

120.00

120.00




DATE: 09/26/19
TIME: 11:43:10

ID: AP441000.WOW
INVOICE # INVOICE ITEM
VENDOR # DATE #

VILLAGE OF NORTH HUDSON
DETAIL BOARD REPORT

INVOICES DUE ON/BEFORE 10/01/2019

DESCRIPTION

ACCOUNT # P.O. #

PROJECT

DUE DATE

PAGE: 7

ITEM AMT

TAVANDEB THOMAS A. VANDE BERG

9191 09/16/19 01

TRISTATE TRI-STATE BOBCAT, INC.

C69314 09/18/19 01

WILLAPAR WILLOW RIVER APARTMENTS

15632 08/23/19 01

WISREVEN WI DEPT OF REVENUE

2019 08/26/19 01

wisdepty WI Depart of Justice

L5607T 08/31/19 08/31/19 01

Baseling Firearms~ New Serg

72" Sweeper

Security Door Keys

Manuf Prop Assess 2019

Background Checks

101-36-52100-410
Training/Continuing Educat

101-37-53200-353
Repair/Maint.-Mach/Equipmne

101-36-52100-312
Supplies-Other Supplies &

101-35-51530-312
Supplies-Other Supplies &

101-36-52100~312
Supplies-Other Supplies &

10/01/19

INVOICE TOTAL:
VENDOR TOTAL:

10/01/19

INVOICE TOTAL:
VENDOR TOTAL:

10/01/19

INVOICE TOTAL:
VENDOR TOTAL:

16/01/19

INVOICE TOTAL:
VENDOR TOTAL:

10/01/19

INVOICE TOTAL:
VENDOR TOTAL:

TOTAL ALL INVOICES:

240.00

240.00
360.00

576.72

576.72
576.72

140.00

140.00
140.00

26.33

26.33
26.33

56.00

56.00
56.00

45,194.88




